RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R92

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE TAX LEVY ROLL OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS FOR THE YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Boerne, Texas, must officially approve the tax levy roll of the City of Boerne, Texas for the year 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Boerne, Texas, that:

- 1. The City Council of the City of Boerne, Texas hereby officially approves the City Tax Roll Summary as required by the Property Tax Code, Vernon's Texas Codes Annotated, Section 26.09(e) in the amount of \$16,398,398.00.
- 2. A signed copy of this Resolution shall be submitted to the Kendall Appraisal Tax Assessor/Collector.
- 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval as required by law.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED on this the ___ day of November, 2024.

	APPROVED:	
ATTEST:	Mayor	
City Secretary		